SHERIDAN COUNTY — BROOKS STREET PAVING AND RETAINING WALL

CHANGE ORDER

No.__ 2

PROJECT: __ Brooks Street Paving and
Retaining Wall

OWNER: Sheridan County

CONTRACTOR: Wagner Ranch Services

TO:  Wagner Ranch Services, LLC

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 7/18/2023
EFFECTIVE DATE: _7/12/2023
OWNER’s Contract No.:
ENGINEER: _ Morrison-Maierle
DATE OF CONTRACT: 1/10/2023

You are directed to make the following changes in your Contract for the above project. These
changes are made in accordance with the General Conditions of this contract.

Description of changes:

8 additional days are added to the contract due to the abnormally wet spring/summer
weather and to cover effort for the additional concrete work at the upper parking lot.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price $ 620,348.34

Net Changes from Previous Change Orders
No. 1 to No. 2

$ N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$_ 620,348.34

Net Increase (deerease) of this Change Order

$ N/A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Time _90 Calendar Days

Substantial Completion: __ June 30, 2023

Final Completion: July 14, 2023

Net change from previous Change Orders
No. 1 to No. 2

8 Calendar Days
days
Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: July 20. 2023
Final Completion: 14 calendar days
days or date

Net Increase {decrease) of this Change Order

8 calendar days
days

Page 1 of 2



SHERIDAN COUNTY - BROOKS STREET PAVING AND RETAINING WALL

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders (including this one):

$ 620,348.34

CONTRAC/DR"

ey K&/M

Title: 5L-//// I T i T

Date: (7/ / 7/ ,_5

SHEW ) OUN%W

Clhcist HasLQQ\\
Title: Ch&\( LQC)YT}Q._{*\

Date: 0 47/ / 7// %%

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders (including this one):

Substantial Completion: __July 28, 2023

Final Completion: 14 days (Aug 11, 2023)

days or date

ENGINEER: =
By: Tim Brugger ///L{%&—-

Title: _ Project Manager

Date: 7/12/2023

Page 2 of 2



